1991 RESOLUTIONS

- 1991-01 A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A SOLICITOR FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE; FIXING HIS COMPENSATION AND DUTIES AND WAIVING RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS.
- AN INTERIM APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FIRST THREE (3) MONTHS OF THE YEAR 1991 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION / BUREAU OF WORKER'S COMPENSATION FOR COVERAGE OF VILLAGE PERSONNEL OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO PURCHASE MOBILE RADIOS FROM JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
- 1991-05 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH THE LICKING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF LEGAL COUNSEL FOR INDIGENT DEFENDANTS FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
- 1991-06 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- 1991-07 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE FOR SUBMITTING TO THE ELECTORS OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, AT A SPECIAL ELECTION, THE QUESTION OF ORGANIZING THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION UNDER A "COMMISSION PLAN" OF GOVERNMENT, APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREFOR AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

- 1991-09 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE FILING OF APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND ACT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1991-10 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE FILING OF APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND ACT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1991-11 A RESOLUTION DECLARING NECESSITY FOR LEVY IN EXCESS OF TEN MILL LIMITATION AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. (ALSO AN AMENDED VERSION)
- 1991-12 A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL MONIES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- 1991-13 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE TO MAKE APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OML WORKER'S COMPENSATION GROUP RATING PROGRAM AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER TO PAY THE FEE FOR SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 1991 THROUGH JUNE 30, 1992.
- 1991-15 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A GRANT FROM THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ALLOCATING TRANSITIONAL FUNDS THEREFORE, AUTHORIZING PAYMENT AND REIMBURSEMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE,
 LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, TO ENTER INTO COOPERATIVE
 PURCHASING WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE
 SERVICES.
- 1991-17 A RESOLUTION FOR MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN APPLICATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF OBTAINING CERTAIN FEDERAL FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE UNDER THE DISASTER RELIEF ACT OR OTHERWISE AVAILABLE FROM THE PRESIDENT'S DISASTER RELIEF FUND.
- 1991-18 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

- 1991-19 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE UNION TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION AND EMERGENCY SERVICES, PROVIDE COMPENSATION THEREFORE, AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
- 1991-21 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING LISTED EMPLOYEES AS REPRESENTATIVES TO ACQUIRE FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY FROM THE OHIO STATE AGENCY FOR SURPLUS PROPERTY.
- 1991-22 A RESOLUTION DECLARING GARY GREEN TO BE A NON-PROBATIONARY EMPLOYEE.
- 1991-23 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH C.M. HARRIS CONTRACTOR FOR THE BASE REPAIR, RESURFACING, AND DRAINAGE INSTALLATION OF EAST STREET WITH THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1991-25 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.
- 1991-26 A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL MONIES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- 1991-27 A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL MONIES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- A RESOLUTION TO WAIVE MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES, INC.
 CONSIDERATION REQUIREMENT REGARDING ISSUE II OHIO PUBLIC
 WORKS COMMISSION SUBCONTRACTING PROJECT (OPWC NO.
 CQB05) AWARDED TO C.M. HARRIS CONTRACTOR AND TO DECLARE
 AN EMERGENCY.

1991-29	A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL MONIES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
1991-30	A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
1991-31	A RESOLUTION DECLARING A STREET RESURFACING BID TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST BID, ENTERING INTO CONTRACT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
1991-32	A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL MONIES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
1991-33	A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL MONIES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
1991-34	A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
1991-35	A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE TEN YEARS OF PUBLIC SERVICE GIVEN BY ROBERT WILSON, COUNCILPERSON, VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
1991-36	A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE GIVEN BY JUDY YOCUM, COUNCILPERSON, VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
1991-37	A RESOLUTION LEVYING A TAX AND CERTIFYING THE LEVY TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.
1991-38	A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.